Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Baggi invites tenders on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors for the following work(s) through offline process:-

Sr. No	Name of work	E/Cost	Earnest Money	Time limit
1	Outsource of vehicle under Jal Shakti Division Baggi in Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Hiring of Bolero Top Model jeep for 6 months).	Rs. 433396/-	Rs. 8700/-	Six Months
2	Utility Shifting of Kalkhar Rewalsar Mandi Road in Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH: Drilling of Bore 125 mm by DTH/ODEX/Percussion/ Calyx/ RC Portable Rigs at Kalkhar	Rs. 498970/-	Rs. 10000/-	Three Months

Last date of sale of tender form from divisional office: 08/05/2023 upto 5.00 PM. The tender shall be received on 09/05/2023 till 11.00 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in presence of tendered or their authorized representative.

Term and condition

Note: - Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents will summarily be rejected.

- 1. Copy of Enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with JS department.
- 2. The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or NSC in any post office of H.P or FDR or any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, JS Division Baggi, Distt. Mandi. Exemption of EMD shall be allowed.
- 3. Copy of GST Registration certificate & Copy of Pan No.
- 4. The contractors/Firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
- 5. No subletting of work shall be allowed.
- 6. If any of the date mentioned above appears to be local/ gazetted holiday, the same shall be opened on next working day.
- 7. The offer shall remain valid up to 120 days after the opening of the tenders.

Executive Engineer,
Jal Shakti Division, Baggi

Dated: - 26/04/2023

No. EE.JSD-BGI-TA-Tender-2023- 1346-96

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

- 1. The Engineer in Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla-5.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (MZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Mandi.
- 3. All the Superintending Engineers/E.E's under Jal Shakti Vibhag in HP.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this division.
- 5. All the Head of Branches of this office.
- 6. Notice Boards.

Executive Engineer,
Jal Shakti Division, Baggi